FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

4591 Davieding BS Si	liguri' v	ar 2024 FIR No	291/24 pale	28.13.2001
2 Polices Sections	4 4	ii) Act	Sections	379 IPC
		(iv) Others Act		
(a) Obtainence of Offence Day	↑ Date Fr	om	Date To	26.03,24
Time Period	Time From	05.30 fm	Time To 05.30	06.00 hrs.
(b) Information received at PS Date				
(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s)			00.30	-loss.
4 Type of Information Writte				
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Dista	nce from P.S. J.K	m West	Beat No	
(b) Address Vidyasagar R Dist Daryceling	oad, Vic	yasagar Pa	119, PS- 31	ugusi,
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station				
Name of the PS		District		
6 Complainant / Informant :				
(a) Name Ina Dutta		A .		
(b) Father s / Husband's Name Late	Bibhas	Dulta		
(c) Date / Year of Birth :		(d) Nationality	Indian	
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue :	1	Place of Issue	1
(f) Occupation			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(g) Address Vidyasagar Ro	ad. Ps-	Sill'que,	Dist Day	ecling
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accus	ed with full particula	ars)	T
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):				
	Unknown	miscrean	sts.	
4				
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Com	olainant / Informatio	on		
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attac O Uncut bundle of ne O other metal constru	ids of 8,	nm 410 mm	worth 19	συο Κι
		•		
10 Total value of properties stolen / involved,	Nil			
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	d): The	oniginal	written	complaint
10 Total value of properties stolen / involved	FIR is	enclosed	here wi	h
	mmission of offend	re/s) as mentioned a	t item No. Z., registe	ied the ease and term
Ac. 10al	ighand 5	inaha of 1	KALA LOL	i with take u
up the investigation / directed	C. W		819 PS. 5	PC on point
investigation / refused investigation / transferred	to P.S			- the Complainant /
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Infor	mant, admitted to	be correctly recorde	d and a copy given	the Complainant
Informant free of cost.				
on onginal written templaint 14. Signature / Thumb impression	р			hange, Police Statio
of the Complainant / Informant		Name :	dinad Sin	gh Rawat Flincharge, lice Station
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :		Rank : No		olice Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Ina Dutta

Vidyasagar Road

Siliguri-734005

Date: 27/03/2024

To,

The Officer-in-Charge

Khalpara Town Outpost

Vidyasagar Road

Siliguri-734005

Received on 25/00/24 at 60:30 hm.
vide GDE NO. 1988 and started
sig PS case No. 291/24 dt. 28/05/24
U/G- 379 IPC and endorsed to
to ralachand singua of kttp
Top under sig ps for its
I'hvestigation. In indian

Inspector Incharge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: Reporting of incidence of theft at residence located at Vidyasagar Road, Vidyasagar Pally at dawn

Respected Sir,

I, Ina Dutta, w/o late Bibhas Dutta, Resident of Vidyasagar Road under your jurisdiction would like to report an incidence of burglary that occurred in my residence on the morning of 26th March of 2024.

The Theft took place at the front portion of my under construction residence. The thieves 5-6 in number entered the premise at around 5:30-6 am in the morning, and despite our neighbours calls and shouts against the thieves they took away construction valuables which includes uncut bundle of rods of 8mm and 10mm worth 19000 rupees, and other metal construction items, across our boundary wall which leads to the road used by Mr Ramesh Gupta and Mr Pandit Mishra's Residence. They previously entered our premise using the same route thrice and broke locks of my house during 4th March-22nd March but I was unable to register complaint due to my husband's death on 2nd March. Despite my pleads to the aforementioned neighbours regarding security measures they did not pay any heed.

Previously during August of 2023 a similar incident of theft had occurred in broad daylight where inverter battery and metal door were taken in broad daylight via same route for which I had registered complaint in your outpost but there has not been any outcome to the case.

I would like you to kindly record the information stated above in your record and take necessary steps as it proves to be a security and life risk for me and my family.

I will be grateful to you if you grant my request and oblige

Received on 27-03-2024 at 27:45 mg

while Khalparan TOP G.D.E NO. 723 Dt.

27.03.24 and formated to I 1c 38.Ps

to Donat a specific cope under proper begin

of low and endensed to At Kalipehand single

1005-2 27/03/24,

Officer-In-Charge Khalpara T.O.P.

P.S. Siliguri Siliguri Metropolitan Police Yours Sincerely

(Ina Dutta)

Ph:9434379804